

Customer Registration Policy

Upon Registering with Celebrity Homes, you acknowledge that Representative as your contact should you have any questions regarding Celebrity Homes during your New Home Search. If you should choose Celebrity Homes as your builder, the Representative you have initially registered with shall assist you in the New Home Building process.

While visiting other model home locations, please inform the representative on duty that you have previously registered. While other representatives are happy to assist you, you will be referred back to your initial representative should you have any questions.

Customer / Realtor Registration Policy

Upon introducing client(s) / customer(s) directly to Celebrity Homes' Sales Representative and finalizing method of registration, Realtor has demonstrated introduction and will be compensated a referral fee of **2.4%** of initial purchase contract price at time of closing. Noted referral shall be honored for thirty (30) days form the date of initial and updated Registration Date, with following exceptions:

- Should the client(s) / customer(s) return during the thirty (30) day period, or within extended period, and purchase a home with another REALTOR, then Celebrity Homes is not liable for a commission for referral to original REALTOR.
- Realtor and client(s) / customer(s) **MUST BE PRESENT** at time of introduction of client(s) / customer(s) to Celebrity Home Representative. (Fax, Phone, Email, Text, etc. will NOT be recognized or honored)
- It is understood by all parties that no commission for referral will be paid if the client(s) / customer(s) is registered with Celebrity Homes prior to date of initial registration by REALTOR. Builder registration includes: Celebrity Home Representative Registration, Web Site registration, or APP Registration. This pertains ONLY to payment of referral, not Agency or representation of client(s) / customer(s) by REALTOR.